Zarco Realties Private Limited

CIN - U70100MH1994PTC081503

3, Ground Floor, B Wing, Trade World, Kamla Mill City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai - 400013

То

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of	EMCO Limited,
(ScripCode:504008)	India Limited	F-5, Road No. 28,
Phoiroze Jeejeebhoy	(Symbol: EMCO)	Wagle Industrial Estate,
Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no.C/1,	Thane – 400 604
Dalal Street, Fort,	G Block, Bandra-Kurla	
Mumbai – 400 001	Complex,	
	Mumbai – 400 051	
Email:		
corp.relation@bseindia.com	Email: takeover@nse.co.in	Email: corp.cs@emco.co.in

Dear sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure in terms of regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) regulation ,2011

With reference to above, we would like to inform you that Zarco Realties Private Limited (transferee company) an entity forming part of promote group of EMCO Limited have acquired 29,12,000 equity shares of Emco Limited aggregating to 4.29% held by Transferor as follows:

Date of	Name of the Person	Name of the	No. of Shares transferred	% of
Transaction	(belongs to promoter	Transferee	by way of inter-se	Holding
	group) Transferor		Purchase of Shares	
March 22, 2021	Mrs. Ratna Suresh Jain	Zarco Realties	8,00,000	1.18%
		Private Limited		
March 22, 2021	Mrs. Triptee Jain	Zarco Realties	13,62,100	2.01%
		Private Limited		
March 22, 2021	Mrs. Yachana Suresh	Zarco Realties	7,49,900	1.10%
	Jain	Private Limited		
			29,12,000	4.29%

Such acquisition is exempt under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) regulation, 2011

We are submitting herewith disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) regulations, 2011 for your information and record.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,

For Zarcd Realties Private Limited

Director

DIN - 00005829

Promoter of EMCO Limited

Encl: As Above 25.03.2021

Format for Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1	Name	e of the Target company (TC)	Emco Limited		
2	Name	e of the acquirer(s)	Zarco Realties Private Limited		
3	Name	e of the stock exchange where shares of	BSE Limited and National stock exchange of India		
	the T	C are listed	limited (NSE)		
4		ls of the transaction including rationale if	The acquisition is for streamline and consolidation of		
	any, f	or the transfer/acquisition of shares	holding of shares.		
			inter-se transfer (by way of Acquisition of Shares)		
				noter and promoter group	
5		ant regulation under which the acquirer	10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI (sub	•	
		mpted from making open offer.	shares and take overs) Regulation ,2011		
6		her disclosure of proposed acquisition	Yes		
		equired to be made under regulation			
		and if so,	The relevant Disclosures were sent within		
		ther disclosure was made and whether it	1 ,		
		nade within the timeline specified under	Stock Exchanges on March 16,2021		
		egulations.			
		of filing with the stock exchange		T	
7	Detai	ls of acquisition	Disclosure required to	Whether the disclosure	
			be made under under regulation 10(5)		
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transfer/ seller	Zarco Realties Private	Zarco Realties Private	
			Limited	Limited	
	b.	Date of acquisition	22.03.2021	22.03.2021	
	C.	Numbers of shares/ voting right in	29,12,000	29,12,000	
		respect of the acquisition from each			
		person mentioned in7(a) above			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/	4.29%	4.29%	
		actually acquired as a %of diluted share			
L		capital of TC			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	Rs.2.05/- per share	Rs.2.05/- per share	
		be acquired / actually acquired			

		No of			Post- Transaction	
		No. of	%w.r.t	No. of	%w.r.t	
		shares	total	share held	total share	
		held	share		capital of	
			capital of		TC	
			TC			
а	ACQUIRER / TRANSFREE					
	Zarco Realties Private Limited	83,55,858	12.30%	1,12,67,858	16.59%	
В	SELLER TRANSFEROR					
	Mrs. Ratna Suresh Jain	43,54,255	6.41%	35,54,255	5.23%	
	Mrs. Triptee Jain	13,62,200	2.01%	100	0.00%	
	Mrs. Yachana Shailesh Jain	7,50,000	1.10%	100	0.00%	
	Total	64,66,455	9.52%	35,54,455	5.23%	
		Zarco Realties Private Limited B SELLER TRANSFEROR Mrs. Ratna Suresh Jain Mrs. Triptee Jain Mrs. Yachana Shailesh Jain	a ACQUIRER / TRANSFREE Zarco Realties Private Limited 83,55,858 B SELLER TRANSFEROR Mrs. Ratna Suresh Jain 43,54,255 Mrs. Triptee Jain 13,62,200 Mrs. Yachana Shailesh Jain 7,50,000	capital of TC ACQUIRER / TRANSFREE Zarco Realties Private Limited 83,55,858 12.30% B SELLER TRANSFEROR Mrs. Ratna Suresh Jain 43,54,255 6.41% Mrs. Triptee Jain 13,62,200 2.01% Mrs. Yachana Shailesh Jain 7,50,000 1.10%	capital of TC a ACQUIRER / TRANSFREE Zarco Realties Private Limited 83,55,858 12.30% 1,12,67,858 B SELLER TRANSFEROR Wrs. Ratna Suresh Jain 43,54,255 6.41% 35,54,255 Mrs. Triptee Jain 13,62,200 2.01% 100 Mrs. Yachana Shailesh Jain 7,50,000 1.10% 100	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For Zanco Realties Private Limited

Rajesh Jalin Director, DIN - 00005829

Promoter of EMCD Limited

Date: 25th March 2021

Mumbai